1	State of Arkansas	
2	90th General Assembly A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015 SENA	TE BILL 354
4		
5	By: Senator B. Sample	
6	By: Representative Hickerson	
7		
8	For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT CONCERNING FIREFIGHTER SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES;	
10	TO REMOVE THE LIMITATION ON THE ISSUANCE OF	
11	FIREFIGHTER LICENSE PLATES; TO REDIRECT THE	
12	REMITTANCE OF THE ADDITIONAL MONTHLY FEE; AND FOR	
13	OTHER PURPOSES.	
14		
15		
16	Subtitle	
17	CONCERNING FIREFIGHTER SPECIAL LICENSE	
18	PLATES; TO REMOVE THE LIMITATION ON THE	
19	ISSUANCE OF FIREFIGHTER LICENSE PLATES;	
20	AND TO REDIRECT THE REMITTANCE OF THE	
21	ADDITIONAL MONTHLY FEE.	
22		
23		
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
25		
26	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-24-1303(c)(1), concerning appl:	ication
27	and renewal for a firefighter special license plate, is amended to :	read as
28	follows:	
29	(c)(l) A firefighter may apply for and annually renew special	l license
30	plates issued under this section for not more than two (2) vehicles	•
31		
32	SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 27-24-1303(c)(3), concerning the	remittal
33	of the additional monthly fee for a special license plate, is amende	ed to read
34	as follows:	
35	(3) The fee for the renewal of a special license plate	under
36	this section is the fee required by law for the registration and lie	censing of



.

```
1
     the motor vehicle and an additional fee of five dollars ($5.00) to be
 2
     remitted monthly to the board Arkansas State Firefighters Association.
 3
 4
           SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 27-24-1311(c)(1), concerning application
 5
     and renewal for a professional firefighter special license plate, is amended
 6
     to read as follows:
 7
           (c)(1) A professional firefighter may apply for and annually renew
8
     special license plates issued under this section for not more than two (2)
9
     vehicles.
10
11
           SECTION 4. Arkansas Code § 27-24-1311(c)(2)(C), concerning the
12
     additional monthly fee to be remitted the Arkansas Fallen Firefighters'
13
     Memorial Board, is amended to read as follows:
14
           (c)(2)(C) An additional fee of five dollars ($5.00) to be remitted
15
     monthly to the Arkansas Fallen Firefighters' Memorial Board Arkansas
16
     Professional Firefighters Association.
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
```

SB354

02-06-2015 14:01:19 DRF046